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Abstract

BIM technology is a hotspot of development for building trades. This paper outlines the technical
characteristics of BIM, and analyzes the application of BIM technology in the processes of collision
check, parking space optimization, ventilation simulation, etc. for the design of underground ga-
rage engineering. 3D BIM model construction method is proposed and compared with the tradi-
tional 2D work model. Results show that the application of BIM technology in underground garage
engineering can obviously improve the management level of construction project, and transform
this work into actual economic benefits.
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Figure 1. BIM in the whole life cycle of buildings
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Figure 2. The process of modelling
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Figure 3. Mechanical and electrical project template
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Figure 4. Wall and column and beam
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Figure 6. Component integration
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Figure 7. Collision report and optimization Suggestions
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Figure 8. The garage roaming
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Table 2. The schedule of structural beam

2. GEHIREAMRR

TR -FE B
TR -FE B
TREE L -FEB R
TREE LR
TRk
TR -HE B
TR -HE B
TR -HE B
TRE L -FE B
TRHEL-FE B
TR LA
R
TR -HE B
TR -HE B
TRBEL-FE B
TRBEL-FE B
R T HETB R
R
BT R
R
TRBEL-FE TR
TR LT RE :

JRSEEt]
ZEFEE N 200 x 540 mm
ZEFEE N 400 x 500 mm
ZE g = YL 250 x 400 mm
ZE g = YL 250 x 500 mm
ZEJE = 4 250 x 1200 mm
ZEFEZ N 300 x 500mm
ZEFEZE N 300 x 600 mm
ZEFE = N YL 350 x 600 mm
ZEPE = 2 350 x 700 mm
PR = I 350 x 800 mm
2P = P94 350 x 1200 mm
FEFEZENZE 400 x 1500mm
% % 42 500 x 600 mm
% i % 42 500 x 700 mm
2% % Y2 500 x 850 mm
2% % 942 500 x 900 mm
2= 942 500 x 1000 mm
% JiE %2 4 500 x 1200 mm
ZEFEE MG 500 x 1650 mm
% JiE 52 94 500 x 2000 mm
A% 52 Y42 550 x 900 mm
2= Y4 550 x 1000 mm

Mt 3696

IR (GLITK)
359.52
2.08
167
108.47
2.79
0.39
127.90
12.31
383.40
20.81
15.21
37.34
123.23
6.08
768.34
1221.71
47.40
332.17
95.19
27.90
13.27
80.82
3788.11




e 5%

4, 4Eig

ACK BIM BRI THEF G H, A BIM BRI ATRAL . WM. ATREIEL . ATARAL 54
Xf TAETH BT R, & TR TR P AR A BUC B M RER A I, TR, FREs, 155
BLARA, 9HF RN, @R H RS R NS, e T LA, WA TRERA, BA R
GG . MWEARBE G, =— AN RIhER N ETH TR BIM B AR s Zh Ju .

M BIM BORFEE N AP TR B SO, BRI B % WL, H BIM EORZEIR FE (1)
ek, A7) 2 E K BURT R .

EHEWH

T A8 T AR SR AR P ) B3 O (B RH: [2013]638 5), i A R RE S SR 5 45 H TR
AH G138 1 BA (L3IRTSHNO002) .

SE @k (References)

[1] &% BIM EARLER L. &M, BEEEFRIRMAD]. HEARE, 2015, 22(12): 65.

[21 2%, xif. MRS TR 440 A BIM MRBRIT[I]. #RA5, 2015, 36(9): 126-128.

[3] ®Ebkk=. FEIE T2 BIM B IV S A2 7E M BRI [J]. BEtndEiil, 2015, 59(10): 99-102, 113.

[4] faUoedy, TR, BT R BIMEiRIM]. dbat: drEES Tl H iRkt 2011

[5] BRBEMEAR, AJFoR, skJE. 2T @ 5E BB L TR BRI 7T [3]. kg3, 2015, 45(10): 196-201.

[6] 7 ZRAEFEFEMWSERT. BEF K (20141652) %, |~ RAE SN 2 #1%7T 6 THRESE EEL BIM HA
7 N AR/ i@ %0[Z]. 2014-09-03.

[ L#wm ANREBERIFAT. PR IR (2014)58 5, T 7EA T #E 2k @ 405 B A BOR B 48 5 & L[2].
2014-10-29.

[8] ATIL, FRUE, Bh50t. BIM BORTERITHL T 21 AR 2 M AHAIHR[Y]. EARS TS BHR, 2013, 2(3):
123-125.

[0 R, HIRE. EHBITHrE BIM SRS HWHR[AL LAk 5, 2015(5 T 1): 4.
[10] 3E. P-BIM, T TRRSTE M@ HUE B STt /7 X [J]. VTR EAEA, 2015, 35(146): 2-20.
[11] ZF&. BRoRREE DR R AL TR £ BIM T[], 1 E T THE, 2015(4): 73-74, 78, 104.

| X
Hans X
W B REE B EZI T RS
RS HRS (QQ. s, HEFE &)
s VU AC B & 3d B A
24 /NI LY g8 s O T e 1)
S IRAE 2R Bk ST
LNV [E AT VR B
S0 IRG 2R
LB 78 o5 T AT

WhaiE A http://www.hanspub.org/Submission.aspx

HATIMEAE: hjce@hanspub.org

Noo~wNRE



http://www.hanspub.org/Submission.aspx
mailto:hjce@hanspub.org

	Research on Design of Underground Garage by Using BIM Technology
	Abstract
	Keywords
	基于BIM技术的地下车库设计研究
	摘  要
	关键词
	1. 引言
	2. 基于BIM的地下车库建模流程
	2.1. BIM技术概要及应用难点
	2.2. 地下车库BIM建模流程
	2.2.1. 建模准备工作
	2.2.2. BIM建模流程


	3. 应用实例
	3.1. 工程概况
	3.2. 难点分析
	3.3. 应用过程
	3.3.1. 定制项目样板
	3.3.2. 链接二维图纸
	3.3.3. 建立标高和建轴网
	3.3.4. 绘制图元
	3.3.5. 导出各专业文件
	3.3.6. 进行碰撞检查、优化、模拟
	3.3.7. 经济效益
	3.3.8. 提交碰撞报告及优化建议


	4. 结论
	基金项目
	参考文献 (References)

